11-22-2006

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

NOV 1 6 2006

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CU.S. Patent and Trademark Office

103339739

Augusey Docket No.: [438.147.101/JF02P182US/JE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original signed documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying partie(les): Ulrike Gruening-von Schwerin 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)

Qimonda AG Gustav-Heinemann-Ring 212 81739 Munich, Germany

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les attached? No	;)	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
•			
🗵 Assignment 🔲 Merger			
Other:			
Execution Date(s): September 11, 2006			
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
11/467, 747			
Additional number(s) attached? No			
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be malle		6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.0	ю
Customer No. 025281		Enclosed	747
Dicke, Billig & Czaja, PLLC		Authorized to be charged to	Deposit Agcount No. 500471
Suite 2250		8, Deposit Account No. 500471	華
100 South Fifth Street		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	navina by deposit account)
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402		(Mitoch opphicate copy of this page in	50047
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	200
			
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore			000
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	gaing information is true	and correct and any arrached copy is a true co	ipy of the originar document.
Name of Person Signing: Paul P. Kempf		Signature:	11/21/2006 #JANN1
Date: November 16, 2006		Total number of pages comprising cover	r sheet: 🚅 😛
			11/21/2006 01 FC:8021
			21./; FC::/
			71 7
		VDE 6/22 * DNIC-2739300 * CCID-642 573 2005 *	

PAGE 9/10 * RCVD AT 11/16/2006 1:50:51 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/32 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:612 573 2005 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-36

PATENT REEL: 018613 FRAME: 0881

QUIMONDA REP NO. IFO2P182US O.C. REF NO. 1438.147.101

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Ulrike Gruening-von Schwerin, a citizen of Germany, residing at Adam-Berg-Str. 115e, 81735 München, Germany, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Qimonda AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Gustav-Heinemann-Ring 212, 81739 Munich, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and was filed on August 28, 2006 as U.S. Application No. 11/467,747, entitled:

TRANSISTOR, MEMORY CELL ARRAY AND METHOD FOR FORMING AND OPERATING A MEMORY DEVICE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE: Utike Gruening-von Schwerin

DATE: 1/-, Sp-2006

1/1

PAGE 10/10 * RCVD AT 11/16/2006 1:50:51 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/32 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:612 573 2005 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-36

PATENT

REEL: 018613 FRAME: 0882